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No.  
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
________________ 

LISA PRICE, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ET AL., 
Respondents. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF APPLICATION FOR A 30-DAY 
EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A  
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Application to the Honorable Brett M. Kavanaugh, 
as Circuit Justice for the Sixth Circuit 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

I, E. Joshua Rosenkranz, hereby certify that on this 1st day of November, 

2023, one copy of the Application for a 30-Day Extension of Time Within Which to 

File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Sixth Circuit was sent via FedEx and via email to: 

Matthew F. Kuhn 
Heather Becker 
Michael R. Wajda 
Office of Kentucky Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 118 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
matt.kuhn@ky.gov 
heather.becker@ky.gov  
michael.wajda@ky.gov 
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D. Barry Stilz 
Lynn Sowards Zellen 
Kinkead & Stilz, PLLC 
301 East Main Street, Suite 800 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
bstilz@ksattorneys.com  
lzellen@ksattorneys.com  
 
Brenn O. Combs 
Legal Services Branch 
Kentucky State Police  
919 Versailles Road 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
Brenn.combs@ky.gov  

 
All parties required to be served have been served. 
 
 /s/ E. Joshua Rosenkranz  

E. Joshua Rosenkranz 
Counsel of Record 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 506-5000 
jrosenkranz@orrick.com 

 
November 1, 2023 




